DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR 49, GURUGRAM
TERM2 SYLLABUS

CLASS XI1 (2018-19)

ENGLISH
READING SECTION: (30 MARKYS)
1. Note Making 8 Marks
2. Comprehension 12 Marks
3. Comprehension 10 Marks

WRITING SECTION: (30 MARKYS)
4. Short Compositions ( Advertisement, Notice, Posters, Invitations And Replies) 4 Marks

5. Business Or Official Letters, Letter To Editor, Application For Job. 6 Marks
6. Article/ Debate/ Speech/ Report 10 Marks
7. Article/ Debate/ Speech/ Report 10 Marks

LITERATURE AND LONG READING TEXT: (40 MARKYS)
LITERATURE: 28 MARKS

FLAMINGO:

The Last Lesson

Lost Spring

Deep Water

The Rattrap

Indigo

My Mother At Sixty Six
An Elementary School Classroom In Slum
Keeping Quiet

A Thing Of Beauty
VISTAS:

The Tiger King

Should Wizard Hit Mommy
The Enemy

NOVEL : CH- 1-20 (6+6=12 MARKS)



PHYSICS

S.No. NAME OF THE CHAPTER MARKS
1 Electric Charges And Fields
2 Electric Potential And Capacitance 15
Current Electricity 10
4 Moving Charges And Magnetism
Magnetism And Matter \
6 Electromagnetic Induction
7 Alternating Current 5
8 Ray Optics And Optical Instruments 15
CHEMISTRY
CH.1. Solid State 5 Marks
CH.2.  Solution 5 Marks
CH.3.  Electrochemistry 5 Marks
CH.5.  Surface Chemistry 5 Marks
CH.7.  The P-Block Elements 11 Marks
CH.10. Haloalkanes And Haloarenes 5 Marks
CH.11. Alcohols,Phenols And Ethers 5 Marks
CH.12. Aldehydes,Ketones And Carboxylic Acids 9 Marks
CH.13. Amines 6 Marks
CH.14 Biomolecules 6 Marks
CH.15. Polymers 5 Marks
CH.16. Chemistry In Everyday Life 3 Marks
MARKS NO. OF QUESTIONS TOTAL MARKS
1 5 5
2 7 14
3 12 36
5 3 15
TOTAL 27 QUESTIONS 70 MARKS




UNIT-VI

UNIT-VII

UNIT-VII

UNIT-IX

UNITS

BIOLOGY

Reproduction In Organisms

Genetics And Evolution

Biology In Human Welfare

Biotechnology And Its Applications

MARKS

18

24

15

13

MARKS NO. OF QUESTIONS TOTAL MARKS
1 5 5
2 7 14
3 12 36
5 3 15
TOTAL 27 QUESTIONS 70 MARKS




S.N.

UNIT -1

UNIT-11

UNIT-11I

ACCOUNTANCY

TOPIC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF NOT FOR PROFIT
ORGANISATIONS

ACCOUNTING FOR PARTNERSHIP FIRMS-
Partnership Fundamentals

Change In Profit Sharing Ratio Amongst Partners
Admission Of A Partner

Retirement And Death Of A Partner

Dissolution Of Partnership Firm

ACCOUNTING FOR COMPANIES
Accounting For Share Capital

TOTAL -

PROJECT WORK

MARKS

14

50

16
80

20

BLUE PRINT

MARKS [NO. OF QUESTIONS| TOTAL MARKS

1 8 8

3 4 12

4 5 20

6 4 24

8 2 16
TOTAL 23 QUESTIONS 80 MARKS




TERM Il SYLLABUS & PAPER PATTERN
BUSINESS STUDIES XI1 (056)

M.M: 80 DURATION:3 HOURS

S.no | Chapter Weightage
1 Nature & Significance of Management 10
2. Principles of Management 10
3. Business Environment 7
4. Planning 7
5. Organising 10
6. Staffing 10
7. Directing 10
8 Financial Market 16
80
BLUE PRINT
Marks No. of Total
Questions

1 8 8

3 5 15

4 6 24

5 3 15

6 3 18




MATHEMATICS

S.N. TOPIC MARKS
TOTAL 100

1 Relations And Functions 8

2 Inverse Trigonometric Functions

3 Matrices

4 Determinants 11

5 Continuity And Differentiability 13

6 Application Of Derivatives 18

7 Integrals 27

8 Application Of Integrals 10

FINE ART
1.Unit- 1 Miniature Painting ( Rajasthani And Pahari) 10
2. Unit 2 Mughal School, Deccan School 10
3. Unit 3 Indian National Flag and Bengal School 20
COMPUTER

1. Network Technology and Communication 15 Marks
2. Revision Tour 16Marks
4. Arrays 15 Marks
5.Linked List Stack and Queue 12Marks
6. Database Management and SQL 12 Marks



MULTIMEDIA AND WEB DESIGNING

1. Network Technology and Communication
2. Java Script
3. Database Management

4. PHP complete

ECONOMICS

TOTAL MARKS:

UNIT-I: Introduction

UNIT-II: Consumer’s Equilibrium And Demand

UNIT-UI: Producer’s Behavoiur And Supply

UNIT-IV: Forms Of Market And Price Determination
UNIT-VI: Money And Banking

UNIT VII: Theory Of Income And Employment Determination

UNIT VIII: Government Budget And The Economy

PRACTICAL:
MARKS | NO. OF QUESTIONS | TOTAL MARKS
1 8 8
3 4 12
4 6 24
6 6 36
TOTAL 24 QUESTIONS 80 MARKS

20 Marks

15 Marks

10Marks

25Marks

80

11

14

11

20

14

20



S.N.
1
2
3
4
5
S.N.
BOOK-1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

TOPIC

HOME SCIENCE

Unit-Ii: Nutrition During Life Span

Unit-lii: Money Management And Consumer Education

Unit-Iv: Apparel : Designing And Selection

Unit-V: Community Development And Extension

Unit-Vi: Career Options After Home Science

MARKS | NO. OF QUESTIONS | TOTAL MARKS
1 6 6
2 7 14
3 2 6
4 6 24
5 4 20
TOTAL 25 QUESTIONS 70 MARKS
POLITICAL SCIENCE
TOPIC
CONTEMPORARY WORLD POLITICS
The Cold War Era
End Of Bipolarity

Us Hegemony In The World Politics

Alternative Centres Of Power

Contemporary South Asis

Internaional Organization

Security In The Contemporary Wold

Environment And Natural Resources

MARKS
70

20
20
20

MARKS
100

—_— J W 0 O\ W

11

11



GLOBALIZATION
BOOK 2 Poilitcs In India Since Independence

1 Challenges Of Nation Building
2 Era Of One Party Dominance
3 Politics Of Planned Development

MARKS | NO. OF QUESTIONS | TOTAL MARKS
1 5 5
2 5 10
4 6 24
5 5 25
6 6 36
TOTAL 27 QUESTIONS 100MARKS

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Unit 1- Planning in sports

Unit 11- Sports and nutrition

Unit 1ll- Yoga and lifestyle

Unit 1V- Physical education and sports for differently- abled
Unit V- Children and sports

Unit VI- Women and sports

Unit VII- Test and measurement in sports

Unit VIII- Physiology and sports

Unit IX- Sports medicine



PSYCHOLOGY

TOPIC MARKS
70
Variations In Psychological Attributes 14
Self And Personality 20
Meeting Life Challenges 10
Theraputic Approaches (Till Psychodynamic Psychotherapy) 8
Psychology And Life 8
Developing Psychological Skills 10
MARKS | NO. OF QUESTIONS | TOTAL MARKS
1 10 10
2 6 12
3 4 12
4 6 24
6 2 12
TOTAL 28 QUESTIONS 70MARKS

10



